2013-0369 ATTACHMENT A






Page     1     1    Page


CONTRACT AMENDMENT
PROJECT NAME   David  Foster dba Foster Government Relations   CONTRACT NO.       5480091___ AGENCY/CONTRACTOR   COUNCIL___________      

 AMENDMENT NO.   1_
ADDRESS   3646 -48th Ave. SW, Seattle, WA 98116               DATE ENTERED       Aug 12, 2013
PRIVATE 

AMENDMENT REQUESTED BY
COUNCIL

Organization

Jason King
Name

1
PRIVATE 

AMENDMENT EFFECTS
   Scope of Services
  Method of Payment

   Time of Performance
  Reliance
   Compensation
  Terms & Conditions
   Results of Services

Extend duration of contract for one additional year, from September 1, 2013 to August 31, 2014. Additional compensation for Contractor’s satisfactory performance of services during the extension period shall be in an amount not to exceed $131,200, in twelve equal monthly payments of $10,933.33.
PRIVATE 

   ACKNOWLEDGEMENT & ACCEPTANCE   


AGENCY/CONTRACTOR

By                                                                      

Title                                                                    

Date                                                                    
2
WITNESS HEREOF,
 The parties hereto have caused this amendment to be executed and instituted on the date first above written.

KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

By                                                         _________
Title                                                            
Date                                                           
13956


