Attachment A - Aug. 20, 2014
Page 1 of 1 Pages

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

PROJECT NAME David Foster dba Foster Government Relations CONTRACT NO. 5480091
AGENCY/CONTRACTOR COUNCIL DATE ENTERED AMENDMENT NO. 2
ADDRESS 3646 48" Ave, SW Seattle, WA 98116 DATE ENTERED

AMENDMENT REQUESTED BY AMENDMENT EFFECTS
COUNCIL [J Scope of Services (] OMethod of Payment
o - Time of Performance [0 OReliance
rganization Compensation 0O Terms & Conditions

Carolyn Busch [J Results of Services U

Name

In accordance with Section Il (CONTRACT TERM) of the Contract, the County has determined that it
is in the best interests of the County to exercise the right to extend the agreement for the second
and final one (1) year extension. Therefore the term of the Contract is extended from September
1, 2014 and shall expire on August 31, 2015 (“one year extension”).

In accordance with Section Ill (CONTRACT AMOUNT) of the Contract, for this one year extension, the
County shall reimburse the Contractor upon Acceptance of the Work, as specified in the Contract, in
amount not to exceed $131,000, in twelve equal monthly payments of $10,933.33.

All other terms are to remain in effect.

WITNESS HEREOF, The parties hereto have caused this amendment to be executed and instituted
on the date first above written.

KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

By ACKNOWLEDGEMENT & ACCEPTANCE
Titl AGENCY/CONTRACTOR

Itie
Date y —B T

Title O\vie,f
pete 7 (25714



steadman
Typewritten Text
Attachment A - Aug. 20, 2014

steadman
Typewritten Text

steadman
Typewritten Text

steadman
Typewritten Text

steadman
Typewritten Text

steadman
Typewritten Text

steadman
Typewritten Text

steadman
Typewritten Text

steadman
Typewritten Text




